# F17000003143

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W17-503517
Office Use Only

5



100300371871 06/15/17--01007--009 \*\*320.00

07/14/17--01003--005 \*\*8.75



FILED

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

17 JUL 13

AH 10: 35



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 16, 2017

,

SUNSHINE CORPORATE FILING OF FL

SUBJECT: NO STATIC PRO AUDIO, INC. Ref. Number: W17000050397

Jhis filing has been alrandoned-please us-this Addet towards mants

We have received your document for NO STATIC PRO AUDIO, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company, "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number one of the application.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Octavia I Simmons Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 917A00012218

¢ψ

SUNSHINE CORPORATE FILING OF FLORIDA INC.

· ·

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724 Toll Free: 844-541-6792

DATE: 1-13-17

WALK IN

ENTITY NAME: Medical Arts Office Services, Inc.

DOCUMENT #\_\_\_\_

Dee UCS.

**\*\***PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN: **\*\*** 



Plain Copy Certified Copy

**\*\***PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY: **\*\*** 

 Certified
 Certificat
•

rtified Copy of Arts & Amendments rtificate of Good Standing

**\*\***APOSTILLE'/NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION: **\*\*** 

TOTAL \$ OWED: Credit \$ 7000 + CK # 3859 CHECK #:

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

# COVER LETTER

,

.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_\_

.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Dolores	Burton	
	Name	of Person	
	United	l Corporate Services, In	с.
	Firm/C	Company	
	100 3	State Street, Suite 800	
	A	ddress	
	Alba	ny, NY 12207	
<u></u>	City/Sta	te und Zip code	
mloria@be	bcapital.com		
<u> </u>	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report	notification)
For further information	concerning this matter, plea	).	phone Number
STREET/COU Registration Sec Division of Corp Clifton Building 2661 Executive Tallahassee, FL	RIER ADDRESS: tion porations Center Circle	MAILING A Registration Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee,	ADDRESS: Section Corporations 7
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amount:		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	State Sta	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy

Ŀ

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

MEDICAL ARTS OFFICE SERVICES, INC.

1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc.," "Co," or "Corp.")

า	New York	,	e adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida 11-2705907		
÷.	(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
4.	September 10,	1984 5	j		
	(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	_	
б.	Upon registrati	011	2	1	
	<b>****</b>		in Florida, if prior to registration) 1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	17 JUL 13	
7.	26 Harbor Park	Drive, Port Washington, New York 11050		17 13	5
-		(Princ	ipal office address)	AHV	
		(Current mail	ling address, if different)	pointer anons	
8.	Name and stree	address of Florida registered agent: (P	.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	<u>т</u>	
	Name:	United Corporate Services, Inc.	<u></u>		
Of	iice Address:	9200 South Dadeland Blvd Suite 508			
		Miami	33156 , Florida		
		(City)	(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

resident iCh (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

H. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

.

A. DIRE	CTORS	
Chairman:		
Address: _		
_		
Vice Chair	man:	
Address: _		
	Bert E. Brodsky	
Address: _	26 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050	
-	0 <b>*</b>	П.
Director:	Line C	F
Address: _	<u> </u>	'n
-	CERS Ben E. Brodsky	i O
B. OFFI	CERS Bert E. Brodsky	دن ک
	26 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050	
Vice Presic	dent:	
Address: _		
-	Bert E. Brodsky	
	26 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050	
Treasurer:	CFO: Thomas Landherr	
Address:	26 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NJ 1050	
NOTE: I	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.	
12	Signature of Director or Officer	
are true a	er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein nd that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes agree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
13. <u>Ber</u> t	t E. Brodsky, President	
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	

•

.

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

# **State of New York Department of State**

} ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of MEDICAL ARTS OFFICE SERVICES, INC. was filed on 09/10/1984, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.



\*\*\*

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 12th day of July two thousand and seventeen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201707130106 \* 37